

## COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

45175 Ten Mile Road Novi, MI 48375 (248) 347-0415 Phone (248) 735-5600 Facsimile www.cityofnovi.org

## ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS STAFF REPORT

FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: January 8, 2019

REGARDING: 20735 Dunhill Dr, #50-22-32-400-013 (PZ18-0063)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

#### I. GENERAL INFORMATION:

#### **Applicant**

Chris Ketzler/Toll Brothers

#### Variance Type

Sign

### **Property Characteristics**

Zoning District: Single Family Residential

Location: West of Beck Road and North of Eight Mile Road

Parcel #: 50-22-32-400-013

### Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Nov Ordinance Section 28-6 for a of 44 square feet variance to allow the installation of a 64 square foot temporary sign, 20 square feet allowed. Section 28.6 for a 3 foot sign variance for proposed a 9 foot high sign, 6 feet allowed. This property is zoned Single Family Residential (R-1).

#### **II. STAFF COMMENTS:**

Sign is to locate in a 40 feet x 780 feet landscaped area for maketing.

## **III. RECOMMENDATION:**

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1.	I	move	that	we	<u>grant</u>	the	variance	in	Case	No.	PZ18-0063,	sought	
								b	ecause	Petitic	oner has sho	own prac	for tical
	difficulty requiring												
	(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with re to use of the property because											d with res	pect
		(b) The	e prope	erty is u	ınique b	ecaus	se				·		
		(c) Pe	titioner	did nc	ot create	the c	condition be	caus	se				

			<del></del>																	
											ably						ent o —	r surro	ounc	ling
		(e)	The	relie			isten	t wit	h th	e sp		nd	inter	nt o	f the		dinar	ice b	eca	use
		(f) The variance granted is subject to:																		
				1																
				2													·			
				4																
2.	I	mov	⁄e	that	we	d€	<u>eny</u>	the	var	iance	e in	С	ase	No	PZ	<b>1</b> 18-0	063,	soug	jht	by
	_	because Petitioner has not shown bectical difficulty requiring																		
		` ,	inclu	ıding <u>.</u>							f∈	eatu			of e no		the que l	p pecau	orop	
			exist	gene	erally	throu	ıghoı	ut the	: City.											
							se				prop						rianc	e requ	uest	are
				failure nomie		_		f will		t in n		nco		ence		nabi		attair ements	_	jher hat
				varia								n the	e adja	acen	t and	d surr	ound	ing pro	opei	ties
				_							istent			•	and	inter	nt of t	he ord	dinaı	nce
																·				

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at (248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler Deputy Director Community Development City of Novi



45175 Ten Mile Road Novi, MI 48375 (248) 347-0415 Phone (248) 735-5600 Facsimile www.cityofnovi.org

## ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

NOV 28 2018

RECEIVED

CITY OF NOVI

## APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

	Application Fee: 400.00
I. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case	Application ree:
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION	Meeting Date:
ADDRESS 35	LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #
~ ~ ~ ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ain from Assessing  ZBA Case #: PZ 18 - 0063
SIDWELL # 50-22- 32 - 402 - 033 Department	(248) 347-0485
CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY	
IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION?	REQUEST IS FOR:  ☐ RESIDENTIAL ☐ COMMERCIAL ☐ VACANT PROPERTY ☐ SIGNAGE
YES NO	
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CIT	ATION ISSUED?
II. APPLICANT INFORMATION EMAIL ADDRESS	CELL PHONE NO.
A. APPLICANT	al INIT DOOTHERS.
NAME	(248) 380 -901)
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY	FAX NO.
TOUT ROOTHERS	STATE ZIP CODE
ADDRESS CILATON	N JOSTHYTHE MI 48/188
B. PROPERTY OWNER CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO	THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS	COLUMNOS CON (248) 909 - 8369
owns the subject property:	DIO MES . LIVE INC.
NAME CHOTE SETZLED FOR TO	LL BROTHERS (248) 380 - 9611
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY	FAX NO.
TOLL BROTHERS	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
ADDRESS 18086 SHALBARY DR.	NORTHYTHE MI 491198
III. ZONING INFORMATION	
A. ZONING DISTRICT	□ RM-1 □ RM-2 □ MH
□ R-A □ R-1 □ R-2 □ R-3 □ R-4	
	OTHER
B. VARIANCE REQUESTED INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:	Temporary 2039
28.1	Temporary 20 sq. ft. allowed sign area) 64 sq. ft. cequested
00	1) and by
2. Section Variance requested	Max has = (44 sq. st.) variance
3. Section Variance requested	Colinea Required
4. SectionVariance requested	equesting 4++.
IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS	
A. FEES	U. A COSO C. C. L. Sarreille Decidential (Nove) \$250
☐ Single Family Residential (Existing) \$200 ☐ (With Violo	ation) \$250 \(\sigma\) single family kesidential (New) \$250
☐ Multiple/Commercial/Industrial \$300 ☐ (With Violo	ation) \$400 \( \sum \) Signs \$300 \( \sum \) (With Violation) \$400
· ·	eetings (At discretion of Board) \$600
B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED  • Dimensioned Drawings and Plans	Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
Site/Plot Plan	<ul> <li>Location of existing &amp; proposed signs, if applicable</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the prope</li> <li>Number &amp; location of all on-site parking, if applicable</li> </ul>	
Tromber & location of all off-site parking, it applicable	<ul> <li>Any other information relevant to the Variance application</li> </ul>



## ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

	V. VARIANCE
	A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED
	□ DIMENSIONAL □ USE SIGN
	There is a five-(5) hold period before weather the
ı	There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.
	Sign Cases (ONLY) Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
	C. ORDINANCE
	City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 – Miscellaneous
	No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.
	No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and eighty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.
l	D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:
l	The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
	☐ CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ☐ ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING ☐ SIGNAGE
	□ CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING □ ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING □ SIGNAGE □ ACCESSORY BUILDING □ USE □ OTHER
L	COSC CIONER
L	VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES
ŀ	A. APPLICANT
n	
	Applicant Signature 11/38/18
	Date Date
۰	3. PROPERTY OWNER
j	f the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
(	The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.
	and defined and related enclosures.
	to be a second
	Property Owner Signature
1	/II. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
0	PECISION ON APPEAL:
Т	LI GRANIED DENIED  The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a payreit to the state of
Ċ	he Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:
	Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals  Date



## **Community Development Department**

45175 Ten Mile Road Novi, MI 48375 (248) 347-0415 Phone (248) 735-5600 Facsimile www.cityofnovi.org

## REVIEW STANDARDS SIGN VARIANCE

The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if the proposed Sign Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Sign Variance.)

## Standard #1. Extraordinary Circumstances or Conditions.

Explain how the circumstances or physical conditions applying to the property that do not apply generally to other properties in the same Zone District or in the general vicinity. Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a.	Ordinance due to the due to the location	n required by the isical conditions of	d by the Zoning ditions of the lot or			
	☐ Not Applicable	☐ Applicable	If appli	cable, describe be	elow:	
		16				
		and/or				
b.	the Zoning Ordinand	<b>litions.</b> A sign could not be without removing or y, drainage courses or e	severely alto	ering natural featu	res, such	
	☐ Not Applicable	☐ Applicable	If appli	cable, describe be	elow:	
		and/or				
c.	<b>Abutting Property.</b> A the configuration of abutting property.	sign could not be rease existing buildings, trees	onably seer , signs or oth	by passing motori ner obstructions on	ists due to an	
	☐ Not Applicable	Applicable	If appli	cable, describe be	elow:	

area and/or heig	ht could be considered ap	t exceeds permitted dimensio opropriate in scale due to the gth of the lot frontage (ground	length of
SIZE OF SIGN W! SIGN W! EXTEND e. Not Self-Created.	THE SPACE IS ARE RECOESTING Describe the immediate part of created by the application, or property.	If applicable, describe be IN A LANDSCAPED TO A LOND. TO SUITABLE FOR THE VOICE THE VO	EXICULE  need for interest in
		If applicable, describe be	iow.
Explain how the failure to property and will result in attain a higher economic SERVES AS A A SERVES AS A A STAND LOCATES THE BOTH ALE STAND LOCATES THE BOTH ALE STANDSUA SURPOSED THE SURPOSED A LANDSUA SURPOSED THE SURPOSED T	resubstantially more than me confinancial return. The confinancial return. The confinancial return. The confinance returns the confinance will not result in a uses with adjacent or surrour of the applicant and adjoint the applicant and adjoint the applicant and adjoint the confinance returns the confinence returns the c	THE CONTRIBLE OF OUR PRESENT OF SURFOUNDING PROPERTIES	tible with ubstantial s, and is

# DUNHILL PARK

## LUXURY HOMES

# NORTHVILLE SCHOOLS

LiveAtDunhillPark.com

Toll Brothers

AMERICA'S LUXURY HOME BUILDER





